STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 1 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

TH	HIS CONTRACT, made this	day of	year of	, by and between		
_		School District No		, Idaho		
("	the District"), and		("the Certified Perso	nnel").		
V	VITNESSETH:					
1.		y for the duration of the to pay the Certified Personnel fo Dollars (\$	school year, consi or said services a sum of), of which	sting of a period of f shall be payable on the		
	day(s) of the months	, year (of, to	, year		
_	of, inclusive, and such oth					
2.	Assignment(s): other duties as may be assigned by					
3.	. The parties hereto agree that this is a one-year Contract entered into pursuant to Section 33-514 and 33-514A, Idaho Code, which is limited in duration to the school year set forth above, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. No further notice is required by the District to terminate the Contract at the conclusion of the school year, and such Contract will automatically terminate at the end of the school year. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.					
4.	The Certified Personnel agrees to professional standards and to have aforesaid grades or subjects during	and maintain the legal qualifica	ations required for certif	=		
5.	It is understood and agreed between the duly adopted rules of the State incorporated herein and made a pa	Board of Education and the pol	licies of the District whic			
6.	Any material false statement knowi sufficient ground for voiding this Co	= :	cation for a position with	the District shall constitute		
7.	It is mutually understood and agree construed as a waiver of any of the the State of Idaho, except as expres	rights, powers, privileges, or du	=	•		
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be sif any, applicable for the same schomade pursuant to Section 33-522, leading to the same schomade pursuant to Section 34-522, leading to the same schomade pursuant to Section 34-522, leading to the same schomade pursuant to Section 34-522, leading to the same schomade pursuant to Section 34-522, leading to the same schomade pursuant to Section 34-522, leading to the same schomade pursuant to Section 34-522, leading to the same schomade pursuant to Section 34-522, leading to the same schomade pursuant to Section 34-522, leading to the same schomade pursuant to Section 34-522, leading to the same schomade pursuant to Section 34-522, leading to the same schomade pursuant to Section 34-522, leading to the same schomade pursuant to Section 34-522, leading to the same schomade pursuant to Section 34-522, leading to the same schomade pursuant to Section 34-522, leading to the schomade pursuant to Section 34-522, leading	ol year as this Contract, including				
IN	I WITNESS WHEREOF the District has	caused this Contract to be exec	cuted in its name by its p	proper officials and the		
Ce	ertified Personnel has executed the sa	ame all on the date first above	written.			
	SCHOOL DIST	RICT NO in	CO	UNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO		
		CER	TIFIED PERSONNEL			
				TEES		
	test:					

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this	day of		year of	, by and between
	School	District No.		, Idaho
("the District"), and			("the Employee"), a	certificated professional
employee of the District.				
WITNESSETH:				
	hina tha Fuantana ta			
The District hereby contracts to description as		=	· =	
				, at the compensation rate
or fixed amount of				
fulfilled. Said compensation sha	III be paid in a manne	r as agreed	to between the parties.	
The Employee will, at all times, implicit terms hereof, to the real terms.	= =			•
District premises and such othe business, or opportunity of the			nall in good faith require o	or as the interests, needs,
 The terms of employment of the duty assignment described here underlying contract, including a 	ein. This Contract is se	eparate and	apart from the Employee	's regular duties and
4. It is understood and agreed bet the duly adopted rules of the St incorporated herein and made attach to this Contract beyond expectation of employment becode.	cate Board of Education apart of this Contraction the term of this Contraction that the term of this Contraction that the term of the term of the term of the term of this Contraction that the term of t	on, and the part the same a ract. It is fur	poolicies of the District, wh s if fully set forth herein, ther understood that this	ich are, by reference, and that no property rights Contract excludes any
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has executed the same all on the d			cuted in its name by its pr	oper officials and the Employee
SCHOOL	DISTRICT NO	in	cc	UNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
		CI	ERTIFICATED PROFESSION	AL EMPLOYEE
		CH.	AIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUS	STEES
Attest:		SUI	PERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DAY CONTRACT

THIS CO	NTRACT, made this				
		School D	istrict No		, Idaho
("the Di	strict"), and			("the Employee"),	a certificated professional
employe	ee of the District.				
WITN	ESSETH:				
1. The	District hereby contracts to hir	e the Employee to	perform an e	xtra day assignment a	s provided in the job
desc	cription as	for	a period of _	months and/or _	days, beginning on the
	day	of		, in the year of	, and extending to the
					, at the compensation rate
or fix	xed amount of			(\$) until this Contract has been
	lled. Said compensation shall b				
	th for the performance of the				
	of, and ending in the				Such compensation
refle	ects compensation at the daily	rate of pay for the	Employee's u	nderlying contract.	
2 The	Employee will, at all times, fait	hfully perform all c	of the duties t	hat may be required r	oursuant to the express and
	licit terms hereof, to the reason				•
•	such other place or places as the				·
	ortunity of the District shall rec	-	3000 faith req	une or as the interest	3, 110003, 503111033, 01
орр	orearity of the District shall rec	juli C.			
3. The	terms of employment of this C	ontract shall remai	n in effect for	the period set forth a	bove and concerns the extra
day	assignment described herein. 1	his Contract is in a	ddition to the	Employee's regular s	tandard contract length and an
cate	gory 1, 2, 3, renewable, or reti	red certified persor	nnel contract.		
	=	<u>-</u>			cable laws of the State of Idaho
	duly adopted rules of the State				
	rporated herein and made a pa				
	• •	• •	•	_	d the procedural requirements
			_	· ·	section 33-515A(3), Idaho Code
	Employee is entitled to the sam	•	•	•	
cont	ract, whether such contract be	e a category 1, 2, 3,	renewable, o	r retired certified per	sonnel contract.
INI WITN	NESS WHEREOF the District has	caused this Contra	act to he ever	ited in its name by its	nroner officials and the
	ee has executed the same all o			ated in its name by its	proper officials and the
Linploy	ce has executed the same and	ir tire date mist abe	VC WITCCII.		
	SCHOOL DIST	RICT NO	_ in	C	OUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
			CERT	IFICATED PROFESSION	IAL EMPLOYEE
			СНАІБ	RMAN, BOARD OF TRI	ISTEES
				, 23, 31 1110	
Attest: _			SUPER	RINTENDENT OR CLER	K

STATE OF IDAHO: RETIRED CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

TH	IIS CONTRACT, made this	day of	year of	, by and between
("1	the District"), and			
Ce	ertified Personnel certifies that he o	or she has not received any sta	te-funded early retirement	benefit. Past receipt of such
be	enefit makes the Certified Personne	l ineligible for employment in	a certificated capacity, purs	suant to Section 33-1004H,
Id	aho Code, and automatically rende	rs this Contract null and void.		
W	/ITNESSETH:			
1.	The District hereby employs the C	ertified Personnel pursuant to	Section 33-1004H, Idaho Co	ode, on a limited one school-
	year at-will basis, solely for the du			
	days, and agrees to pay the Certifi	ied Personnel for said services	a base sum of	
	Dollars (\$), of whi	ch shall be payable	on the day(s) of	the months
	, year o	of to	year of	, inclusive, and such other
	benefits as indicated herein.			
2.	Assignment(s):			and such
	other duties as may be assigned b			
3.	The parties hereto agree that this is limited in duration to the schoo term of this Contract. No further school year, and such Contract will	I year set forth above, and than notice is required by the Distr	t no property rights attach t ict to terminate the Contrac	to this Contract beyond the
4.	The Certified Personnel will accrue will not accumulate beyond the Certified Personnel. No sick leave provided in section 33-1228, Idahe	ne contract period for use in s accrued pursuant to this Con	ubsequent contracts entere	d into with the District by the
5.	The District will provide the follow	ving benefits to the Certified P	ersonnel during the contrac	t period:
	Health Insurance Life In	nsurance Other (_)
6.	The Certified Personnel agrees to professional standards and to hav assigned grades or subjects during	e and maintain the legal quali	fications required for certific	=
7.	It is understood and agreed between the duly adopted rules of the Stati incorporated herein and made a p	e Board of Education and the	policies of the District which	
8.	Any material false statement know sufficient ground for voiding this 0		olication for a position with	the District shall constitute
9.	It is mutually understood and agre construed as a waiver of any of th the State of Idaho, except as expre	e rights, powers, privileges, o		

10. The terms of this Contract are separate and apart from, and do not include or incorporate, any terms of any Master

Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the						
Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.						
SCHOOL DISTRICT NO in _	COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO					
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL					
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES					
Attest:	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK					

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

	day of			
	School Dis	strict No,		, Idaho
("the District"), and		("the (Certified Person	inel").
WITNESSETH:				
school yea	oloys the Certified Personnel pur, consisting of a period of	days	, and agrees to	pay the Certified Personnel
shall be payable on the	day(s) of the month	ns	, year of	to
employees by the Distri	year of, inclusive, ct.	and such other monet	ary benefits as	accorded to its certificated
2. Assignment(s):				and such
other duties as may be	assigned by the District for which	ch the Certified Persor	nnel is properly	certified and endorsed.
professional standards	agrees to perform all assignme and to have and maintain the le jects during all times that perfo	egal qualifications requ	uired for certific	=
the duly adopted rules	reed between the parties that the firm of the State Board of Education is made a part of this Contract the state of the contract the state of the st	and the policies of the	e District which	
5. Any material false state sufficient ground for vo	ment knowingly made in the widing this Contract.	ritten application for a	a position with t	the District shall constitute
of the school year state Board institutes a reduc	ustees may terminate or reduced in Section 1 of this contract, we tion in force pursuant to Section tionship between the District a	without owing any furt on 33-522A, Idaho Cod	ther compensat le, resulting in t	tion, in the event that the
construed as a waiver o	d and agreed by and between t f any of the rights, powers, priv pt as expressly stated in this Co	vileges, or duties of eit	her party heret	o, by and under the laws of
	act shall be subject to amendme e same school year as this Contr on 33-522, Idaho Code.	=		
	District has caused this Contract		name by its pr	oper officials and the
So	CHOOL DISTRICT NO	in	COU	NTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
				EES

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

TH	HIS CONTRACT, made this				
("1	the District"), and			("the Certified Persor	ınel").
W	VITNESSETH:				
1.	The District hereby employs the Co school year, consistin for said services a sum of shall be payable on the	g of a period of		days, and agrees to	pay the Certified Personnel), of which
	year of employees by the District.				
2.	Assignment(s): other duties as may be assigned by	y the District for v	which the Cer	tified Personnel is properly	and such certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to professional standards and to have aforesaid grades or subjects during	e and maintain th	ne legal qualifi	cations required for certifi	-
4.	It is understood and agreed betwee the duly adopted rules of the State incorporated herein and made a p attach to this Contract beyond the 514(2)(c) Idaho Code.	e Board of Educat art of this Contra	tion and the pact the same a	olicies of the District which s if fully set forth herein, a	n are, by reference, nd that no property rights
5.	A full year under this Contract will Code.	count towards re	enewable con	tract status, in accordance	with Section 33-515, Idaho
6.	Any material false statement know sufficient ground for voiding this C		e written appl	ication for a position with	the District shall constitute
7.	It is mutually understood and agre construed as a waiver of any of the the State of Idaho, except as expre	e rights, powers,	privileges, or	duties of either party here	to, by and under the laws of
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be if any, applicable for the same schemade pursuant to Section 33-522,	ool year as this C		•	
	I WITNESS WHEREOF the District has executed the				oper officials and the
	SCHOOL DIS	TRICT NO	in	COL	INTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
			CE	RTIFIED PERSONNEL	
			CH	AIRMAN BOARD OF TRUST	EES
Att	test:		SUF	PERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

IF	ils CONTRACT, made this	day of	year of _	, by and	between
("1	the District"), and				, Idaho
W	/ITNESSETH:				
1.	The District hereby employs the Certifithe school year, consisting				
	Personnel for said services a sum of				
	shall be payable on the				
	year of				
	employees by the District.				
2.	Assignment(s):				and such
	other duties as may be assigned by the	District for which the Cer	tified Personnel is prop	erly certified and	d endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform professional standards and to have and aforesaid grades or subjects during all	d maintain the legal qualif	ications required for ce		=
4.	It is understood and agreed between the duly adopted rules of the State Booincorporated herein and made a part cattach to this Contract beyond the term	ard of Education and the pof this Contract the same a	oolicies of the District w	hich are, by refe	rence,
5.	A full year under this Contract will coul Code.	nt towards renewable con	tract status, in accorda	nce with Section	33-515, Idaho
6.	Any material false statement knowingl sufficient ground for voiding this Contr		lication for a position w	ith the District s	hall constitute
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed be construed as a waiver of any of the rigi the State of Idaho, except as expressly	hts, powers, privileges, or	=	-	
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be sub- if any, applicable for the same school y made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idah	ear as this Contract, inclu	=		
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has cau	used this Contract to be ex	secuted in its name by it	ts proper official:	s and the
Ce	ertified personnel has executed the same	e all on the date first abov	re written.		
	SCHOOL DISTRIC	T NO in		COUNTY(IES), ST	ATE OF IDAHO
		CI	ERTIFIED PERSONNEL		
		CH	AIRMAN, BOARD OF TR	USTEES	
Att	est:	SU	PERINTENDENT OR CLE	RK	

STATE OF IDAHO: RETIRED STANDARD ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT is made this	day of	year of	, by and between
	School District No		, Idaho
("the District"), and		("the Administrator"),	provided that the
Administrator certifies that he or sh	·		·
benefit makes the Administrator in		icated capacity, pursuant to	o Section 33-1004H, Idaho
Code, and automatically renders th	is Contract null and void.		
WITNESSETH:			
1. The District hereby employs t	the Administrator pursuant to Sec	tion 33-1004H, Idaho Code	, on a limited one school-
year at-will basis, to perform	the duties of	so designated b	y the District and to
perform such other duties as	specified by the District at any tin	ne during the term hereof,	provided that the
	tified and endorsed to perform sa		
school year, consisting of a pe	eriod of day	s, and agrees to pay the Ad	ministrator for said services
shall be payable on the	day(s) of the months	, year	of, to
, у	rear of, inclusive, and su	ich other benefits as indicat	ted herein.
2. In consideration of the promi	ises and agreement of the District	recited herein, the Adminis	strator agrees to assume
			=
	faithfully perform and discharge t		
	with the applicable laws of the St		
of Education, and such regula	ations, directives and policies as th	ie Board of Trustees may le	gally prescribe which are,
by reference, incorporated in	and made a part of this agreeme	nt the same as if set forth h	ierein.
3. The parties hereto agree that	t this is a one-year Contract entere	ed into pursuant to Section	33-1004H. Idaho Code. and
•	, chool year set forth above, and th	•	
the term of this Contract. No	further notice is required by the	District to terminate the Co	ontract at the conclusion of
the school year, and such Cor	ntract will automatically terminate	e at the end of the school yo	ear.
4 The Administrator will accrus	one (1) day of sick leave nor mor	ath of the contract period	Sick loave will
	e one (1) day of sick leave per mon and the contract period for use in s		
	ave accrued pursuant to this Cont		•
provided in section 33-1228,	·	race shall quality for the air	asca sick leave belieffe as
	ollowing benefits to the Administr		
Health Insurance	Life Insurance Oth	ner ()
6. Any material false statement	knowingly made in the written ap	plication for a position with	n the District shall
constitute sufficient ground f	or voiding this Contract.		
7. It is mutually understood and	d agreed by and between the parti	es that nothing herein cont	tained shall operate or be
construed as a waiver of any	of the rights, powers, privileges, o	or duties of either party her	eto, by and under the laws
of the State of Idaho, except	as expressly stated in this Contrac	t.	
O The terms of the Control			
8. The terms of this Contract are Contract.	e separate and apart from, and do	mot include or incorporate	, any terms of any iviaster
COIILI act.			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Administrator has executed the same all on the date first above written.					
	SCHOOL DISTRICT NO	in	COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO		
			ADMINISTRATOR		
			_ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES		
Attest:			_ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK		

9. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated

agreement between the parties as long as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract.

STATE OF IDAHO: STANDARD ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this	day	of	year of	, by and between
	Scho	ool District No		, Idaho
("the District"), and			("the Administrator")	
WITNESSETH:				
That the District hereby em designated by the District a hereof, provided that the A years (me year of, at a base	nd to perform such dministrator is pro onths or days per y , year of	other duties as s perly certified and ear), beginning in , through t	pecified by the District at I endorsed to perform sa the month and day of ne month and day of	any time during the term and duties for a period of
(\$) per year	· ·			
the District to employees u			•	
salary shall be paid in equal day(s) of each month begin, inclusive.				
the year, a directed by the District and	cited at nd to faithfully perf to comply with the nd such regulations	form and discharg applicable laws on applicable aws on	, Idaho on e the same to the best of of the State of Idaho, the olicies as the Board of Tr	, in f his/her ability and as duly adopted rules of the ustees may legally prescribe
the Administrator beyond t	he last year designated in this Contra ss one of the partic	ated in this contract, it shall offer these notifies the other	ct. If the District elects t e Administrator a new Co er party by the sooner of	
4. It is hereby mutually stipular operate or be construed as under the laws of the State this Contract beyond the te	a waiver of any of of Idaho, otherwise	the rights, powers e than is herein ex	, privileges, or duties of	=
5. The terms of this Contract sagreement between the pa			-	the terms of any negotiated this Contract.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Distr Administrator has executed the sa				y its proper officials and the
SCHOOL	DISTRICT NO	in	COU	NTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
		ADN	IINISTRATOR	
		CHAII	RMAN, BOARD OF TRUST	EES
Attact		CLIDE	DINITENIDENIT OD CLEDV	

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPERINTENDENT CONTRACT

THIS	CONTRACT, Made this	day of	year of	, by and between
		County(ies), State of	Idaho (hereinafter called	the District), and
		(hereinafter cal	led the Superintendent),	
WIT	NESSETH:			
1.	That the District hereby contrac		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		County(ies), State of Idaho, for	a period of years (t	welve months per year),
	beginning	, in the year of	, and extending to Jun	e 30 in the year of,
	at a salary of the first year, with			(\$)
	the first year, with		(\$	_) increment for each of the
	succeeding years until this Cont	ract has been fulfilled. Said sal	ary shall be paid in equal h for such services, the fir	monthly installments on the
2.	In consideration of the promises assume the duties of Superinter	s and agreement of the District	hereinbefore recited, the	
	of, and to faithfully per of Trustees, and to comply with Education, and such regulations reference, incorporated in and r	erform and discharge the same the applicable laws of the Stat , directives and policies as the	to the best of his/her abi e of Idaho, the duly adopt Board of Trustees may leg	lity as directed by the Board ed rules of the State Board of gally prescribe which are, by
3.	It is further agreed that the Supe State Board of Education or the that the Board of Trustees will a conferences including expenses	State Superintendent of Public dopt policies pertaining to atte	Instruction to which the	Superintendent is invited, and
4.	It is hereby mutually stipulated be construed as a waiver of any laws of the State of Idaho, other Contract beyond the term of thi	of the rights, powers, privilege rwise than is herein expressly s	s, or duties of either party	y hereto, by and under the
5.	The terms of this Contract shall agreement between the parties			
	ITNESS WHEREOF the District har			s proper officials and the
	SCHOOL DIS	TRICT NO in	COL	JNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
		SU	PERINTENDENT	
		CHA	IRMAN, BOARD OF TRUST	ΓEES
Attest		CI FI	RK BOARD OF TRUSTEES	